VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED July 15, 2019

R-2601-19, A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING SANITARY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE AND MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SAME FROM FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO.

First Reading: April 15, 2019 Second Reading: May 20, 2019 Third Reading: June 17, 2019 Amended: July 15, 2019 Passed: July 15, 2019

O-2602-19, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF AND F2 COMPANIES.

First Reading: April 15, 2019 Second Reading: May 20, 2019 Third Reading: June 17, 2019 Fourth Reading: July 15, 2019

O-2604-19, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO RENEW THE POLICY WITH OHIO GOVERNMENT RISK MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR PROPERTY, LIABILITY, WRONGFUL ACTS, AUTOMOBILE, BOND, CRIME, INLAND MARINE AND ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING INSURANCE.

First Reading: May 20, 2019 Second Reading: June 17, 2019 Third Reading: July 15, 2019 Passed: July 15, 2019

O-2605-19, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2020 FOR THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF.

First Reading: May 20, 2019
Second Reading: June 17, 2019
Public Hearing: July 15, 2019
Third Reading: July 15, 2019

Passed: July 15, 2019

O-2606-19, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS OF \$350 FOR THE MUSIC IN THE PARK PROGRAM AND DECLARING THE EXPENDITURE TO CONSTITUTE A PUBLIC PURPOSE.

First Reading: June 17, 2019 Second Reading: July 15, 2019

Rules Suspended Passed: July 15, 2019

O-2607-19, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF AND ZIPLINE LOGISTICS LLC AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

First Reading: July 15, 2019

Rules Suspended Passed: July 15, 2019

O-2608-19, An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute an agreement between the Village of Marble Cliff and EVunited to provide assistance in the purchase and installation of two Electric Vehicle Charging Stations to be located at Village Hall and to secure a grant for the cost of the purchase and installation from American Electric Power.

First Reading: July 15, 2019

Rules Suspended Passed: July 15, 2019

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993) CYNTHIA A. MCKAY, Fiscal Officer

POSTED: July 17, 2019